

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
21-055**

**Construction of Intersection Improvements on Rohan Road at Minonite Road
(FM 2977) for Fort Bend County Bond Project 17114**

Recommended: Antwi Industries LLC. \$555,067.25

Funding: Mobility Bonds

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Antwi Industries LLC. Houston, TX	\$555,067.25	180
WadeCon, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$722,665.00	180
Main Lane Industries, Ltd. Houston, TX	\$748,359.00	120
Triple B Services, LLP Huffman, TX	\$772,569.75	180
Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. Houston, TX	\$978,672.50	180
TLC Construction Contract Services, Inc. Houston, TX	\$1,189,438.60	180

ROHAN ROAD AT MINONITE ROAD (FM 2977) BID FORM																							
A. SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK										Avg of All Bids		Antwl Industries, LLC		WadeCon, LLC		Main Lane Industries, Ltd.		Triple B Services, LLP		Teamwork Construction Services, Inc.		TLC Construction Contract Services, Inc.	
Item No.	Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	FBC	Unit Cost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal		
1	H00102002	HC	102	Clearing and Grubbing	9.00	STA		\$ 5,611.67	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 1,895.00	\$ 17,055.00	\$ 16,825.00	\$ 151,425.00			
2	H00540001	HC	540	Remove and Dispose of Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base Material(All Depths)	2,000.00	SY		\$ 11.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00			
3	H00104001	HC	104	Remove Old Concrete(Pavement), Sawcut incidental	210.00	SY		\$ 17.92	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,720.00			
4	H00110001	HC	110	Roadway Excavation Including 3" Topsoil	620.00	CY		\$ 18.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 30,380.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 11,160.00			
5	H00130001	HC	130	Borrow	2,420.00	CY		\$ 20.02	\$ 7.10	\$ 17,182.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 53,240.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 62,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 84,700.00			
6	H00162001	HC	162	Sodding for Erosion Control(Various Widths)	360.00	SY		\$ 6.67	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,120.00			
7	H00165001	HC	165	Hydro-mulch Seeding	0.40	AC		\$ 5,634.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 16,104.00	\$ 6,441.60			
8	H00465001	HC	465	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete or Metal Pipe (All Sizes)	150.00	LF		\$ 26.92	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,300.00			
9	H00495007	HC	495	Remove Old Structures- Inlets(All Depths)	1.00	EA		\$ 772.67	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 1,549.00	\$ 1,549.00			
10	H00495001	HC	495	Remove Old Structures- Flex Beam Guardrail	170.00	LF		\$ 13.63	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 1,147.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,800.00			
11	H00500002	HC	500	Remove and Relocate Roadway Signs	3.00	EA		\$ 254.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 499.00	\$ 1,497.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 624.00			
12	H00500002	HC	500	Remove and Relocate Church Sign	1.00	EA		\$ 1,314.67	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 208.00			
13	H00500003	HC	500	Remove Existing Roadway Sign	3.00	EA		\$ 913.83	\$ 80.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 241.00	\$ 723.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 126.00			
14	U02520003	CoH	02520	6" Fire Hydrant Lead (Open Cut)	10.00	LF		\$ 173.33	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00			
15	U025250xx	CoH	02525	12"x6" Tapping Sleeve with Gate Valve and Box	1.00	EA		\$ 5,137.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00			
16	U02526001	CoH	02526	Water Meter Relocate and Reinstall, Complete-in-place	1.00	EA		\$ 1,346.67	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,480.00			
17	U02520003	CoH	02520	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1.00	EA		\$ 4,772.17	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 5,655.00	\$ 5,378.00	\$ 5,378.00			
18	U025200xx	CoH	02520	Remove and Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	1.00	EA		\$ 762.17	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 1,008.00			
19		DWG	DWG	Remove Exist. Articulated Fence and 2-Timber Pillings	1.00	LS		\$ 2,868.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 2,091.00	\$ 2,091.00	\$ 2,091.00			
SUBTOTAL - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK:										\$ 84,047.00		\$ 156,850.00		\$ 122,640.00		\$ 136,712.50		\$ 201,337.00		\$ 315,730.60			
B. SUBGRADE AND PAVING																							
Item No.	Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	FBC	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal			
20	H00421005	HC	221	Hydrated Lime (Slurry) or Commercial Lime Slurry	21.00	TON		\$ 211.17	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 292.00	\$ 6,132.00			
21	H00421006	HC	223	Fly Ash for Stabilized Subgrade	85.00	TON		\$ 139.67	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 17,680.00			
22	H004290xx	HC	223	Lime-Fly Ash Stabilized Subgrade (6" Thick)	4100.00	SY		\$ 5.45	\$ 2.95	\$ 12,095.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 23,575.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 28,700.00			
23	H00460003	HC	230	Crushed Aggregate Base Course (8" Thick)	3750.00	SY		\$ 24.28	\$ 22.90	\$ 85,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 63,750.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 66,750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 108,750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 108,750.00			
24	H00460004	HC	340	Hot Mix - Hot Laird Asphaltic Concrete (3" Thick)	580.00	TON		\$ 123.92	\$ 135.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 69,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 98.50	\$ 57,130.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 95,700.00			
25	H00460005	HC	310	Prime Coat	1125.00	GAL		\$ 4.15	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,137.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,875.00			
26	H00460006	HC	530	Reinforced Concrete Driveway (8")	80.00	SY		\$ 124.67	\$ 74.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 14,720.00			
SUBTOTAL - SUBGRADE AND PAVING:										\$ 201,172.50		\$ 219,600.00		\$ 170,230.00		\$ 198,710.00		\$ 228,095.00		\$ 279,557.00			
C. STORM SEWER																							
Item No.	Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	FBC	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal			
27	H00480024	HC	480	Concrete Box Culvert (9' X 7')	104.00	LF		\$ 1,113.33	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 116,480.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 99,840.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 135,720.00	\$ 1,145.00	\$ 119,080.00			
28	H00460004	HC	460	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C75, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24")	134.00	LF		\$ 110.33	\$ 49.00	\$ 6,566.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 13,802.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 19,296.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 20,904.00			
29	H00463002	HC	463	SET (Type II) (24") (RCP) (4-1) (C)	4.00	EA		\$ 3,223.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 7,144.00	\$ 28,576.00	\$ 3,647.00	\$ 14,588.00			
30	H00463003	HC	463	SET (Type II) (24") (RCP) (6-1) (C)	2.00	EA		\$ 3,628.83	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 8,176.00	\$ 16,352.00	\$ 3,947.00	\$ 7,894.00			
31	H004640xx	HC	464	6" PVC Pipe	5.00	LF		\$ 99.25	\$ 24.50	\$ 122.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 282.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 495.00			
32	H00421005	HC	421	Structural Concrete, Headwalls with parallel wingwalls	50.00	CY		\$ 1,440.33	\$ 335.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 1,662.00	\$ 83,100.00	\$ 1,945.00	\$ 97,250.00			
33	H00472001	HC	472	Type A Inlet (Standard Depth)	1.00	EA		\$ 3,285.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 5,104.00	\$ 3,584.00	\$ 3,584.00			
34	H00491001	HC	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving (5" Thick)	220.00	SY		\$ 97.50	\$ 68.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 27,500.00			
35	H00493001	HC	493	Broken Concrete Riprap (18" Thick)	40.00	CY		\$ 193.17	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 11,520.00			
36		TYDOT	6200	Mirafi 600 Polypropylene Geotextiles	1.00	LS		\$ 1,446.33	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 73.00			
SUBTOTAL - STORM SEWER:										\$ 176,028.50		\$ 240,300.00		\$ 257,190.00		\$ 248,317.00		\$ 318,143.00		\$ 302,888.00			
D. TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN																							
Item No.	Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	FBC	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal			
37	H00671003	HC	671	Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Cones, and Signing	5.00	MO		\$ 1,701.67	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,010.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00			
38	H00671001	HC	671	Temporary Commercial Driveway - Furnish-Install & Remove	1.00	EA		\$ 3,298.67	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,564.00	\$ 2,564.00	\$ 6,578.00	\$ 6,578.00			
39	H00672001	HC	672	Off-Duty Uniformed Peace Office - As Directed By Engineer (Min. Bid \$25/Hr)	100.00	HR		\$ 49.17	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00			
40	H00673001	HC	673	Constructing Detours (8" Black Base)	200.00	SY		\$ 69.67	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 28,400.00			
SUBTOTAL - TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN:										\$ 19,050.00		\$ 15,100.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 28,950.00		\$ 25,114.00		\$ 50			

F. SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS																	
Item No.	FBC Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal
46	H00624001	HC	624	Aluminum Signs (Ground Mounted) - Furnish and Install	7.00	EA	\$ 315.50	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,205.00
47	H00660004	HC	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	1,730.00	LF	\$ 0.83	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,211.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,297.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 865.00
48	H00660006	HC	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 4" Yellow/Solid - Furnish & Applied	1,680.00	LF	\$ 0.83	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 840.00
49	H00660010	HC	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) 8" White/Solid - Furnish & Applied	165.00	LF	\$ 2.02	\$ 1.35	\$ 222.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 371.25	\$ 1.50	\$ 247.50
50	H00660014	HC	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I 24" Yellow/Solid - Furnished & Applied	40.00	LF	\$ 8.03	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 288.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
51	H00663001	HC	663	4" Raised Traffic Button (White)	38.00	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 180.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 218.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 95.00
52	H00663002	HC	663	4" Raised Traffic Button (Yellow)	36.00	EA	\$ 5.04	\$ 5.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 207.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 90.00
53	H00660016	HC	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Single Arrow-RIGHT - Furnish & Applied	2.00	EA	\$ 161.67	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 260.00
54	H00660017	HC	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (W) (Double Arrow)	2.00	EA	\$ 195.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
55	H00660018	HC	660	Reflectorized Pavement Markings Type I (Thermoplastic) Word "ONLY" - Furnish & Applied	2.00	EA	\$ 394.17	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00
56	H00516001	HC	516	Flex Beam Guardrail (12 Gauge) Including Mowing Strip	280.00	LF	\$ 44.83	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,560.00
57	H0051600X	HC	516	Flex Beam Guardrail (12 Gauge) (Steel Post) Including Mowing Strip	44.00	LF	\$ 65.33	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,496.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,420.00
58	H00516002	HC	516	Single Guardrail Terminal, 12 Gauge (ET-2000 Plus or SKT 350) with Mowing Strip	1.00	EA	\$ 3,812.83	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,177.00
59	H00516004	HC	516	Flex Beam Guardrail Turndown Section (TAS) (12 Gauge)	3.00	EA	\$ 1,622.17	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00
SUBTOTAL - SIGNING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS:									\$ 21,214.25		\$ 35,255.00		\$ 22,299.00		\$ 26,155.25		\$ 21,307.50
G. EXTRA WORK ITEMS																	
Item No.	FBC Identifier	Spec Used	Spec #	Description	Qty	Unit	Avg Unit Cost	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal	UnitCost	LineTotal
60	U025110xx	CoH	02511	12" diameter water line by Augered with 20" casing pipe include fittings, appurtenances, access pits, shoring, all types of bedding and backfill, Complete-in-place	80.00	LF	\$ 229.83	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 44,000.00
61	U025110xx	CoH	02511	12" diameter water line by open-cut with restrained joints (pipe offset section & thru 20" casing pipe) include fittings, appurtenances, access pits, shoring, all types of bedding and backfill, Complete-in-place	100.00	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 8,300.00
62	H006730xx	HC	673	78" CMP (for NRG Diversion Canal) for Installing, Maintaining, and Removal	80.00	LF	\$ 288.83	\$ 155.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 15,360.00
63	H006730xx	HC	673	Excavation (for NRG Diversion Canal) Including Maintaining and Backfill	3,000.00	CY	\$ 13.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105,000.00
64		HC	673/ 436	Coffer Dam and Dewatering (for work in NRG Diversion Canal)	1.00	LS	\$ 19,387.17	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 5,221.00	\$ 5,221.00
SUBTOTAL - EXTRA WORK ITEMS:									\$ 42,800.00		\$ 52,500.00		\$ 113,000.00		\$ 122,150.00		\$ 177,881.00
TOTAL BID PRICE: (ITEMS A THROUGH G)									\$ 555,067.25		\$ 722,665.00		\$ 748,359.00		\$ 772,569.75		\$ 978,672.50